

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 51/2022 c/w
RP No. 126/2022

Des Raj

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate in RP No.
126/2022.
Mr. Koushal Parihar, Advocate.

V/s

Sanjeev Kumar, Assistant Commissioner,
Revenue and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
16.10.2023.**

RP No. 126/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this is a review petition against the judgment passed by a coordinate Bench and, therefore, ought to be listed before the same Bench.

On the request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned.

List on 06.11.2023 before the appropriate Bench subject, of course, to seeking of appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Lord Chief Justice.

CCP(D) No. 51/2022

List on 06.11.2023.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Jammu:
16.10.2023.
Neha-1