

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**RP No. 126/2022 in
WP(C) No. 2015/2021**

Power Grid Corporation Ltd. Th.
Chief Manager Asif Amin Mugloo

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate.

vs

Des Raj and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. Registry to report about service of respondent No. 1.
2. Further, let notice be issued to Mr. Koushal Parihar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.
3. List on **10.07.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
08.05.2026
*Sahil Padha***